(exp. 4/94)	04-07-1998	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: NC-	FICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			cuments or copy thereof.	e o F
Name of conveying part(ies):	2		ss of receiving party(ies)	
Robert B. HARIN			Atlantic Group, Inc.	
dditional Names(s) of coneying parties attached?	Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address	:: rce Park, 5426 Robin Hood Roa	
Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
Assignment	Merger	Street Address	same as above	
Security Agreement	Change of Name2			
Other	(City: Norfolk	State: VA ZIP:	23513
xecution March 24, 1998 late:	A	dditional Name(s) & Addresse	es attached?	No
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗋 Yes 🛛	No	
. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:			No	1
	bondence 6.		lications and patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed: F. Prince Butler	pondence 6.	Total number of app	lications and patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed: F. Prince Butler ame: Internal Griffin, Butler, Whisenho	unt & Szipl, LLP	Total number of app	be charged to deposit actions	
concerning document should be mailed: F. Prince Butler ame: Internal ddress:	unt & Szipl, LLP	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposit actions and patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed: F. Prince Butler lame: Internal Griffin, Butler, Whisenhu ddress: 2300 Ninth Street, Sout	bondence 6.	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposit actions and patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed: F. Prince Butler lame: Internal Griffin, Butler, Whisenhu ddress: 2300 Ninth Street, Sout	bondence 6. unt & Szipl, LLP 7. th 8	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ∑ Enclosed ∑ Authorized to Deposit account to 07-2153	be charged to deposit actions and patents involved	00
concerning document should be mailed: F. Prince Butler lame: Internal ddress: 2300 Ninth Street, Sout Street Address: Street Address:	bondence 6. unt & Szipl, LLP 7. th 8	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to Deposit account n 07-2153 (Attach duplicate cop	be charged to deposit actions and patents involved	00
concerning document should be mailed: F. Prince Butler lame: Internal ddress: 2300 Ninth Street, Sout Street Address: Street Address:	bondence 6. unt & Szipl, LLP 7. th 8 2: 22204 DO NOT USE THI	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account to 07-2153 (Attach duplicate cop	be charged to deposit account number:	00
concerning document should be mailed: F. Prince Butler Internal Griffin, Butler, Whisenhu ddress: 2300 Ninth Street, Sout Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. - Prince Butler, Reg. No. 25,666 Name of Person Signing	bondence 6. unt & Szipl, LLP 7. th 8 2: 22204 DO NOT USE THI	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account i 07-2153 (Attach duplicate cop IS SPACE rrect and any attached cc	be charged to deposit account number:)0

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I, Robert B. HAHN _____ of 2214 Roanoke Ave., Virginia Beach, VA 23455 have invented certain new and useful improvements in ADJUSTABLE TUBE-CLEANER DEVICE for which application for United States Letters Patent was executed on the date set forth below: AND WHEREAS, The Atlantic Group, Inc. Norfolk Commerce Park, 5426 Robin Hood Road, Norfolk, VA 23513 ---hereafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent which

may be granted therefor;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto.

AND I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents for filing applications for United States and foreign patents, for subdivisions and continuations of any applications for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.

WITNESSETH, our hand and seal <u>3-24-98</u> Date Signature of

Robert B. HAHN Name of Inventor